

BID FORM

STP-9420-00(001) LPA 107974-701000  
 BRAMLETT BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS  
 City of Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi

| BID<br>ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | APPROX<br>QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |              | Simmons Erosion Control, Inc<br>Lake, MS 39092<br>MS Certification: 12263-MC |              | M&N Excavators<br>Oxford, MS 38655<br>MS Certification: 12513-MC |              | Phillips Contracting<br>Columbus, MS 39704<br>MS Certification: 00229-MC |              |
|-----------------|---|--------------------|------|----------------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
|                 |   |                    |      | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT       |
|                 | <b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>                                   |                    |      |                      |              |  |              |  |              |  |              |
|                 | <b>BASE BID - ROADWAY ITEMS</b>                         |                    |      |                      |              |  |              |  |              |  |              |
| 201-A001        | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                   | 1                  | LS   | \$10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00 | \$4,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00  | \$10,000.01  | \$ 10,000.01 | \$17,000.00  | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 202-B007        | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS                 | 49.0               | SY   | \$20.00              | \$ 980.00    | \$23.25  | \$ 1,139.25  | \$20.00  | \$ 980.00    | \$60.00  | \$ 2,940.00  |
| 202-B050        | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER           | 359.0              | LF   | \$12.00              | \$ 4,308.00  | \$12.50  | \$ 4,487.50  | \$17.41  | \$ 6,250.19  | \$17.00  | \$ 6,103.00  |
| 202-B080        | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK                            | 153.0              | SY   | \$20.00              | \$ 3,060.00  | \$21.00  | \$ 3,213.00  | \$20.00  | \$ 3,060.00  | \$40.00  | \$ 6,120.00  |
| 202-B126        | REMOVAL OF FENCE, ALL TYPES                             | 38.0               | LF   | \$15.00              | \$ 570.00    | \$16.00  | \$ 608.00    | \$15.01  | \$ 570.38    | \$15.00  | \$ 570.00    |
| 202-B240        | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPE                               | 1,773.0            | LF   | \$2.00               | \$ 3,546.00  | \$6.17   | \$ 10,939.41 | \$5.80   | \$ 10,283.40 | \$6.25   | \$ 11,081.25 |
| 203-EX0540      | BORROW EXCAVATION, AH, LVM, CLASS B9                    | 185.0              | CY   | \$15.00              | \$ 2,775.00  | \$30.00  | \$ 5,550.00  | \$20.89  | \$ 3,864.65  | \$25.00  | \$ 4,625.00  |
| 203-G002        | EXCESS EXCAVATION, LVM, AH                              | 90.0               | CY   | \$9.00               | \$ 810.00    | \$30.00  | \$ 2,700.00  | \$11.61  | \$ 1,044.90  | \$30.00  | \$ 2,700.00  |
| 206-B001        | SELECT MATERIAL FOR UNDERCUTS, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, FM | 30.0               | CY   | \$15.00              | \$ 450.00    | \$35.00  | \$ 1,050.00  | \$22.05  | \$ 661.50    | \$30.00  | \$ 900.00    |
| 216-A001        | SOLID SODDING   | 1,400.0            | SY   | \$5.00               | \$ 7,000.00  | \$5.00   | \$ 7,000.00  | \$6.96   | \$ 9,744.00  | \$10.00  | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 219-A001        | WATERING  | 28.0               | KGAL | \$30.00              | \$ 840.00    | \$20.00  | \$ 560.00    | \$20.00  | \$ 560.00    | \$20.00  | \$ 560.00    |
| 226-A001        | TEMPORARY GRASSING                                      | 1.000              | ACRE | \$1,400.00           | \$ 1,400.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$1,864.19   | \$ 1,864.19  | \$2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 234-A001        | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                    | 1,200.0            | LF   | \$4.50               | \$ 5,400.00  | \$3.50   | \$ 4,200.00  | \$6.15   | \$ 7,380.00  | \$4.00   | \$ 4,800.00  |
| 237-A002        | WATTLES, 20"  | 300.0              | LF   | \$7.50               | \$ 2,250.00  | \$6.00   | \$ 1,800.00  | \$9.28   | \$ 2,784.00  | \$10.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |
| 608-A001        | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, WITHOUT REINFORCEMENT                | 614.0              | SY   | \$55.00              | \$ 33,770.00 | \$62.50  | \$ 38,375.00 | \$55.24  | \$ 33,917.36 | \$75.00  | \$ 46,050.00 |
| 907-608-C001    | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS                               | 112.0              | SF   | \$46.50              | \$ 5,208.00  | \$25.00  | \$ 2,800.00  | \$50.01  | \$ 5,601.12  | \$30.00  | \$ 3,360.00  |
| 609-D002        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1 MODIFIED   | 357.0              | LF   | \$25.00              | \$ 8,925.00  | \$37.00  | \$ 13,209.00 | \$29.01  | \$ 10,356.57 | \$40.00  | \$ 14,280.00 |
| 614-A001        | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, WITHOUT REINFORCEMENT                | 39.0               | SY   | \$60.00              | \$ 2,340.00  | \$80.00  | \$ 3,120.00  | \$60.35  | \$ 2,353.65  | \$100.00   | \$ 3,900.00  |

**BIDS RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 29, 2020**

**BID FORM**

**STP-9420-00(001) LPA 107974-701000  
BRAMLETT BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS  
City of Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi**

|              |  |         |    | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |              | Simmons Erosion Control, Inc<br>Lake, MS 39092<br>MS Certification: 12263-MC |              | M&N Excavators<br>Oxford, MS 38655<br>MS Certification: 12513-MC |              | Phillips Contracting<br>Columbus, MS 39704<br>MS Certification: 00229-MC |              |
|--------------|--|---------|----|----------------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| 618-A001     | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC   | 1       | LS | \$30,000.00          | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,300.00  | \$ 30,300.00 | \$72,043.84  | \$ 72,043.84 | \$52,000.00  | \$ 52,000.00 |
| 618-B001     | ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  | 1.0     | SF | \$10.00              | \$ 10.00     | \$10.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$10.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$10.00  | \$ 10.00     |
| 620-A001     | MOBILIZATION   | 1       | LS | \$20,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00 | \$40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00 | \$37,136.00  | \$ 37,136.00 | \$30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 626-D004     | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW                           | 1,212.0 | LF | \$3.00               | \$ 3,636.00  | \$0.99   | \$ 1,199.88  | \$0.93   | \$ 1,127.16  | \$1.00   | \$ 1,212.00  |
| 626-E003     | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW                     | 3,537.0 | LF | \$3.00               | \$ 10,611.00 | \$1.23   | \$ 4,350.51  | \$1.16   | \$ 4,102.92  | \$1.25   | \$ 4,421.25  |
| 626-G002     | THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, WHITE                                     | 505.0   | LF | \$3.00               | \$ 1,515.00  | \$3.08   | \$ 1,555.40  | \$2.90   | \$ 1,464.50  | \$3.25   | \$ 1,641.25  |
| 626-G003     | THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, YELLOW                                    | 150.0   | LF | \$3.00               | \$ 450.00    | \$3.08   | \$ 462.00    | \$2.90   | \$ 435.00    | \$3.25   | \$ 487.50    |
| 626-H004     | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE  | 596.0   | SF | \$6.00               | \$ 3,576.00  | \$9.86   | \$ 5,876.56  | \$9.28   | \$ 5,530.88  | \$10.00  | \$ 5,960.00  |
| 626-H005     | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE  | 3,340.0 | LF | \$3.00               | \$ 10,020.00 | \$6.16   | \$ 20,574.40 | \$5.80   | \$ 19,372.00 | \$6.25   | \$ 20,875.00 |
| 907-630-0002 | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN, 1 U-POST  | 1       | EA | \$250.00             | \$ 250.00    | \$123.22   | \$ 123.22    | \$116.05   | \$ 116.05    | \$125.00   | \$ 125.00    |
|              | <b>PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT EAST JACKSON AVENUE</b>                         |         |    |                      |              |  |              |  |              |  |              |
| 907-632-C001 | MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET ASSEMBLY                        | 1       | EA | \$8,700.00           | \$ 8,700.00  | \$4,925.00   | \$ 4,925.00  | \$6,963.00   | \$ 6,963.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 907-634-A545 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VI, 8' SHAFT                       | 7       | EA | \$1,400.00           | \$ 9,800.00  | \$1,475.00   | \$ 10,325.00 | \$2,321.00   | \$ 16,247.00 | \$2,800.00   | \$ 19,600.00 |
| 907-634-A548 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VII, 5'6" SHAFT                    | 1       | EA | \$1,035.00           | \$ 1,035.00  | \$1,110.00   | \$ 1,110.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 580.25    | \$700.00   | \$ 700.00    |
| 907-634-C001 | POLE FOUNDATIONS, CLASS "B" CONCRETE                                   | 5.0     | CY | \$1,200.00           | \$ 6,000.00  | \$1,600.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 2,901.25  | \$700.00   | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 635-A076     | TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 6  | 8       | EA | \$900.00             | \$ 7,200.00  | \$1,230.00   | \$ 9,840.00  | \$1,740.75   | \$ 13,926.00 | \$2,100.00   | \$ 16,800.00 |
| 907-636-B014 | ELECTRIC CABLE, UNDERGROUND IN CONDUIT, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 6 CONDUCTOR | 612.0   | LF | \$2.50               | \$ 1,530.00  | \$2.50   | \$ 1,530.00  | \$1.16   | \$ 709.92    | \$1.40   | \$ 856.80    |
| 907-637-A002 | PULL BOX ENCLOSURE, TYPE 2   | 4       | EA | \$800.00             | \$ 3,200.00  | \$1,355.00   | \$ 5,420.00  | \$928.40   | \$ 3,713.60  | \$1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00  |
| 907-637-C028 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 2"                        | 46.0    | LF | \$7.00               | \$ 322.00    | \$14.75  | \$ 678.50    | \$13.93  | \$ 640.78    | \$16.50  | \$ 759.00    |
| 907-637-C030 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 3"                        | 3.0     | LF | \$10.00              | \$ 30.00     | \$51.75  | \$ 155.25    | \$15.09  | \$ 45.27     | \$18.00  | \$ 54.00     |
| 907-637-D003 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND DRILLED OR JACKED, ROLLED PIPE, 3" | 164.0   | LF | \$20.00              | \$ 3,280.00  | \$30.75  | \$ 5,043.00  | \$29.01  | \$ 4,757.64  | \$34.50  | \$ 5,658.00  |

BID FORM

STP-9420-00(001) LPA 107974-701000  
 BRAMLETT BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS  
 City of Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi

|   |  |         |    | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |             | Simmons Erosion Control, Inc<br>Lake, MS 39092<br>MS Certification: 12263-MC |              | M&N Excavators<br>Oxford, MS 38655<br>MS Certification: 12513-MC |              | Phillips Contracting<br>Columbus, MS 39704<br>MS Certification: 00229-MC |              |
|---|--|---------|----|----------------------|-------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| 907-645-B001  | ACCESSIBLE EDESTRIAN DETECTION ASSEMBLY                                | 8       | EA | \$1,100.00           | \$ 8,800.00 | \$1,230.00   | \$ 9,840.00  | \$1,079.27   | \$ 8,634.16  | \$1,300.00   | \$ 10,400.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID - ROADWAY ITEMS & PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT EAST JACKSON AVENUE:               |  |         |    | \$                   | 223,597.00  | \$   | 267,569.88   | \$   | 311,733.14   | \$   | 333,949.05   |
| <b>ADDITIVE OPTION NO. 1 -<br/>PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT JEFFERSON AVENUE</b>                 |  |         |    |                      |             |  |              |  |              |  |              |
| 907-632-C001  | MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET ASSEMBLY                        | 1       | EA | \$8,700.00           | \$ 8,700.00 | \$4,925.00   | \$ 4,925.00  | \$12,765.50  | \$ 12,765.50 | \$15,200.00  | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 907-634-A545  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VI, 8' SHAFT                       | 1       | EA | \$1,400.00           | \$ 1,400.00 | \$1,475.00   | \$ 1,475.00  | \$2,321.00   | \$ 2,321.00  | \$2,800.00   | \$ 2,800.00  |
| 907-634-A548  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VII, 5'6" SHAFT                    | 3       | EA | \$1,035.00           | \$ 3,105.00 | \$1,110.00   | \$ 3,330.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 1,740.75  | \$700.00   | \$ 2,100.00  |
| 907-634-C001  | POLE FOUNDATIONS, CLASS "B" CONCRETE                                   | 1.0     | CY | \$1,200.00           | \$ 1,200.00 | \$1,600.00   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 580.25    | \$700.00   | \$ 700.00    |
| 635-A076  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 6  | 6       | EA | \$900.00             | \$ 5,400.00 | \$1,230.00   | \$ 7,380.00  | \$1,740.75   | \$ 10,444.50 | \$2,100.00   | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 907-636-B014  | ELECTRIC CABLE, UNDERGROUND IN CONDUIT, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 CONDUCTOR | 642.0   | LF | \$2.50               | \$ 1,605.00 | \$2.50   | \$ 1,605.00  | \$1.16   | \$ 744.72    | \$1.40   | \$ 898.80    |
| 907-637-A002  | PULL BOX ENCLOSURE, TYPE 2   | 4       | EA | \$800.00             | \$ 3,200.00 | \$1,355.00   | \$ 5,420.00  | \$928.40   | \$ 3,713.60  | \$1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00  |
| 907-637-C028  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 2"                        | 38.0    | LF | \$7.00               | \$ 266.00   | \$14.75  | \$ 560.50    | \$13.93  | \$ 529.34    | \$16.50  | \$ 627.00    |
| 907-637-C030  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 3"                        | 2.0     | LF | \$10.00              | \$ 20.00    | \$51.75  | \$ 103.50    | \$15.09  | \$ 30.18     | \$18.00  | \$ 36.00     |
| 907-637-D003  | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND DRILLED OR JACKED, ROLLED PIPE, 3" | 185.0   | LF | \$20.00              | \$ 3,700.00 | \$30.75  | \$ 5,688.75  | \$29.01  | \$ 5,366.85  | \$34.50  | \$ 6,382.50  |
| 907-645-B001  | ACCESSIBLE EDESTRIAN DETECTION ASSEMBLY                                | 6       | EA | \$1,100.00           | \$ 6,600.00 | \$1,230.00   | \$ 7,380.00  | \$1,079.27   | \$ 6,475.62  | \$1,300.00   | \$ 7,800.00  |
| 647-A001  | REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT                           | 1       | LS | \$5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00 | \$2,465.00   | \$ 2,465.00  | \$2,321.00   | \$ 2,321.00  | \$2,800.00   | \$ 2,800.00  |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION NO. 1 - PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT JEFFERSON AVENUE:                     |  |         |    | \$                   | 40,196.00   | \$   | 41,932.75    | \$   | 47,033.31    | \$   | 56,344.30    |
| <b>ADDITIVE OPION NO. 2 - A.D.A. RAMP<br/>RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS AT UNIVERSITY AVENUE</b> |  |         |    |                      |             |  |              |  |              |  |              |
| 202-B050  | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER                          | 218.0   | LF | \$12.00              | \$ 2,616.00 | \$12.50  | \$ 2,725.00  | \$17.41  | \$ 3,795.38  | \$17.00  | \$ 3,706.00  |
| 202-B052  | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, ALL DEPTHS                              | 12.0    | SY | \$25.00              | \$ 300.00   | \$23.25  | \$ 279.00    | \$20.00  | \$ 240.00    | \$40.00  | \$ 480.00    |
| 202-8080  | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK   | 104.0   | SY | \$20.00              | \$ 2,080.00 | \$21.00  | \$ 2,184.00  | \$20.00  | \$ 2,080.00  | \$40.00  | \$ 4,160.00  |
| 202-B240  | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPE  | 2,147.0 | LF | \$2.00               | \$ 4,294.00 | \$6.16   | \$ 13,225.52 | \$5.80   | \$ 12,452.60 | \$6.25   | \$ 13,418.75 |

BIDS RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 29, 2020

BID FORM

STP-9420-00(001) LPA 107974-701000  
 BRAMLETT BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS  
 City of Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi

|  |   |         |      | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |             | Simmons Erosion Control, Inc<br>Lake, MS 39092<br>MS Certification: 12263-MC |              | M&N Excavators<br>Oxford, MS 38655<br>MS Certification: 12513-MC |              | Phillips Contracting<br>Columbus, MS 39704<br>MS Certification: 00229-MC |              |
|--|---|---------|------|----------------------|-------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| 203-EX040  | BORROW EXCAVATION, AH, LVM, CLASS B9                  | 30.0    | CY   | \$15.00              | \$ 450.00   | \$30.00  | \$ 900.00    | \$20.89  | \$ 626.70    | \$25.00  | \$ 750.00    |
| 203-G002   | EXCESS EXCAVATION, LVM, AH                            | 20.0    | CY   | \$9.00               | \$ 180.00   | \$30.00  | \$ 600.00    | \$11.01  | \$ 220.20    | \$30.00  | \$ 600.00    |
| 216-A001   | SOLID SODDING   | 95.0    | SY   | \$5.00               | \$ 475.00   | \$5.00   | \$ 475.00    | \$6.96   | \$ 661.20    | \$10.00  | \$ 950.00    |
| 219-A001   | WATERING  | 2.0     | KGAL | \$30.00              | \$ 60.00    | \$20.00  | \$ 40.00     | \$20.00  | \$ 40.00     | \$20.00  | \$ 40.00     |
| 608-A001   | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, WITHOUT REINFORCEMENT              | 113.0   | SY   | \$55.00              | \$ 6,215.00 | \$62.50  | \$ 7,062.50  | \$55.24  | \$ 6,242.12  | \$75.00  | \$ 8,475.00  |
| 907-608-C001   | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS                             | 45.0    | SF   | \$46.50              | \$ 2,092.50 | \$25.00  | \$ 1,125.00  | \$50.01  | \$ 2,250.45  | \$30.00  | \$ 1,350.00  |
| 609-D002   | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1 MODIFIED | 213.0   | LF   | \$25.00              | \$ 5,325.00 | \$37.00  | \$ 7,881.00  | \$29.01  | \$ 6,179.13  | \$40.00  | \$ 8,520.00  |
| 613-C001   | ADJUSTMENT OF GRATING                                 | 1       | EA   | \$350.00             | \$ 350.00   | \$450.00   | \$ 450.00    | \$750.00   | \$ 750.00    | \$2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 613-D005   | ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLE                                 | 1       | EA   | \$500.00             | \$ 500.00   | \$450.00   | \$ 450.00    | \$750.00   | \$ 750.00    | \$2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 614-A001   | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, WITHOUT REINFORCEMENT              | 12.0    | SY   | \$60.00              | \$ 720.00   | \$80.00  | \$ 960.00    | \$60.35  | \$ 724.20    | \$100.00   | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 626-G002   | THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, WHITE                    | 80.0    | LF   | \$3.00               | \$ 240.00   | \$3.08   | \$ 246.40    | \$2.90   | \$ 232.00    | \$3.25   | \$ 260.00    |
| 626-G003   | THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, YELLOW                   | 160.0   | LF   | \$3.00               | \$ 480.00   | \$3.08   | \$ 492.80    | \$2.90   | \$ 464.00    | \$3.25   | \$ 520.00    |
| 626-H024   | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE                           | 171.0   | SF   | \$6.00               | \$ 1,026.00 | \$9.86   | \$ 1,686.06  | \$9.28   | \$ 1,586.88  | \$10.00  | \$ 1,710.00  |
| 626-H005   | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE                           | 2,663.0 | LF   | \$3.00               | \$ 7,989.00 | \$6.16   | \$ 16,404.08 | \$5.80   | \$ 15,445.40 | \$6.25   | \$ 16,643.75 |
| 907-630-0002   | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN, 1 U-POST                       | 1       | EA   | \$250.00             | \$ 250.00   | \$123.22   | \$ 123.22    | \$116.05   | \$ 116.05    | \$125.00   | \$ 125.00    |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION NO. 2 - A.D.A. RAMP RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS AT UNIVERSITY AVENUE: |   |         |      | \$                   | 35,642.50   | \$   | 57,309.58    | \$   | 54,856.31    | \$   | 67,908.50    |
| <b>ADDITIVE OPTION NO. 3 - PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT UNIVERSITY AVENUE</b>                 |   |         |      |                      |             |  |              |  |              |  |              |
| 907-632-C001   | MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET ASSEMBLY       | 1       | EA   | \$8,700.00           | \$ 8,700.00 | \$4,925.00   | \$ 4,925.00  | \$12,765.50  | \$ 12,765.50 | \$15,200.00  | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 907-634-A545   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VI 8' SHAFT       | 4       | EA   | \$1,400.00           | \$ 5,600.00 | \$1,475.00   | \$ 5,900.00  | \$2,321.00   | \$ 9,284.00  | \$2,800.00   | \$ 11,200.00 |
| 907-634-A548   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VII 5'6" SHAFT    | 2       | EA   | \$1,035.00           | \$ 2,070.00 | \$1,110.00   | \$ 2,220.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 1,160.50  | \$700.00   | \$ 1,400.00  |
| 907-634-C001   | POLE FOUNDATIONS, CLASS "B" CONCRETE                  | 3.0     | CY   | \$1,200.00           | \$ 3,600.00 | \$1,600.00   | \$ 4,800.00  | \$580.25   | \$ 1,740.75  | \$700.00   | \$ 2,100.00  |

BIDS RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 29, 2020

BID FORM

STP-9420-00(001) LPA 107974-701000  
 BRAMLETT BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS  
 City of Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi

|  |  |       |    | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |             | Simmons Erosion Control, Inc<br>Lake, MS 39092<br>MS Certification: 12263-MC |             | M&N Excavators<br>Oxford, MS 38655<br>MS Certification: 12513-MC |              | Phillips Contracting<br>Columbus, MS 39704<br>MS Certification: 00229-MC |              |
|--|--|-------|----|----------------------|-------------|--|-------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| 635-A076   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 6  | 8     | EA | \$900.00             | \$ 7,200.00 | \$1,232.00   | \$ 9,856.00 | \$1,740.75   | \$ 13,926.00 | \$2,100.00   | \$ 16,800.00 |
| 907-636-B014   | ELECTRIC CABLE, UNDERGROUND IN CONDUIT, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 CONDUCTOR | 885.0 | LF | \$2.50               | \$ 2,212.50 | \$2.50   | \$ 2,212.50 | \$1.16   | \$ 1,026.60  | \$1.40   | \$ 1,239.00  |
| 907-637-A002   | PULL BOX ENCLOSURE, TYPE 2   | 5     | EA | \$800.00             | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,355.00   | \$ 6,775.00 | \$928.40   | \$ 4,642.00  | \$1,100.00   | \$ 5,500.00  |
| 907-637-C028   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 2"                        | 73.0  | LF | \$7.00               | \$ 511.00   | \$14.75  | \$ 1,076.75 | \$13.93  | \$ 1,016.89  | \$16.50  | \$ 1,204.50  |
| 907-637-C030   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, TYPE 4, 3"                        | 1.0   | LF | \$10.00              | \$ 10.00    | \$51.75  | \$ 51.75    | \$15.09  | \$ 15.09     | \$18.00  | \$ 18.00     |
| 907-637-D003   | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND DRILLED OR JACKED, ROLLED PIPE, 3" | 214.0 | LF | \$20.00              | \$ 4,280.00 | \$31.00  | \$ 6,634.00 | \$29.01  | \$ 6,208.14  | \$34.50  | \$ 7,383.00  |
| 907-645-B001   | ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN DETECTION ASSEMBLY                               | 8     | EA | \$1,100.00           | \$ 8,800.00 | \$1,232.00   | \$ 9,856.00 | \$1,079.27   | \$ 8,634.16  | \$1,300.00   | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 647-A001   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT                           | 1     | LS | \$5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00 | \$2,465.00   | \$ 2,465.00 | \$2,321.00   | \$ 2,321.00  | \$2,800.00   | \$ 2,800.00  |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION NO. 3 - PEDESTRIAN ITEMS AT UNIVERSITY AVENUE: |  |       |    | \$                   | 51,983.50   | \$   | 56,772.00   | \$   | 62,740.63    | \$   | 75,244.50    |

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

*Kevin W. McLeod*  
 KEVIN W. McLEOD, P.E  
 CONSULTING ENGINEER

*9/29/2020*  
 DATE

